announcement and immediately after completion of the Rights Issue assuming: (i) that there is
no change in the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of this announcement
to immediately before completion of the Rights Issue; and (ii) that the only change in the
shareholding structure of the Company from the date of this announcement to immediately
before completion of the Rights Issue is on account of the exercise of all the subscription
rights attaching to the outstanding Share Options and the conversion rights attaching to the
outstanding Convertible Bonds on or before the Record Date:

14

Scenario 1 – Assuming all the Rights Shares are fully subscribed for by the Qualifying
Shareholders

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue (assuming

no outstanding Share Option is
exercised and no outstanding
Convertible Bond is converted
 on or before completion of the

Rights Issue)

Immediately after completion of
the Rights Issue (assuming all the

outstanding Share Options are
exercised and all the outstanding
Convertible Bonds are converted

on or before the Record Date)
No. of Shares No. of Shares No. of Shares

’000 % ’000 % ’000 %

(1) The Underwriters 229,166 7.32 261,904 7.32 261,904 6.95

(2) The Covenantors
  (other than (1) above) 1,518,937 48.49 1,735,928 48.49 1,735,928 46.07

(3)  Other members of the Kuok
 Group (other than (1) and
 (2) above) 243,473 7.77 278,255 7.77 279,763 7.43

Total number of Shares held by
 the Kuok Group ((1) + (2) + (3)) 1,991,576 63.58 2,276,087 63.58 2,277,595 60.45

(4)  Directors (other than the
 Directors covered in (3) above) 129,352 4.13 147,831 4.13 150,454 3.99

(5) Other Shareholders 1,011,567 32.29 1,156,076 32.29 1,339,596 35.56

Total 3,132,495 100.00 3,579,994 100.00 3,767,645 100.00

15

Scenario 2 – Assuming no Qualifying Shareholders other than the Covenantors subscribe
for Rights Shares

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue (assuming

no outstanding Share Option is
exercised and no outstanding
Convertible Bond is converted
on or before completion of the

Rights Issue)

Immediately after completion of
the Rights Issue (assuming all the

outstanding Share Options are
exercised and all the outstanding
Convertible Bonds are converted

on or before the Record Date)
No. of Shares No. of Shares No. of Shares

’000 % ’000 % ’000 %

(1) The Underwriters 229,166 7.32 459,674 12.84 483,131 12.82

(2)  The Covenantors
 (other than (1) above) 1,518,937 48.49 1,735,928 48.49 1,735,928 46.07

(3)  Other members of the Kuok
 Group (other than (1) and
 (2) above) 243,473 7.77 243,473 6.80 244,793 6.50

Total number of Shares held by
 the Kuok Group ((1) + (2) + (3)) 1,991,576 63.58 2,439,075 68.13 2,463,852 65.39

(4)  Directors (other than the
 Directors covered in (3) above) 129,352 4.13 129,352 3.61 131,647 3.50

(5) Other Shareholders 1,011,567 32.29 1,011,567 28.26 1,172,146 31.11

Total 3,132,495 100.00 3,579,994 100.00 3,767,645 100.00

Notes to scenario 1 and scenario 2 above:

(a) As at the date of this announcement, the Company has outstanding Share Options to subscribe for up to
an aggregate of 25,543,500 Shares, all of which can be freely exercised on or before the Record Date.

(b) As at the date of this announcement, the Directors have holdings in Share Options to subscribe for
2,645,500 Shares. These Share Options form part of the Share Options mentioned in note (a) above.

(c) As at the date of this announcement, the Company has outstanding Convertible Bonds to convert into up
to an aggregate of 138,650,963 Shares, all of which can be freely exercised on or before the Record Date.